B82498F3270G000 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number B82498F3270G000-DG
Manufacturer EPCOS - TDK Electronics
Manufacturer Product Number B82498F3270G000
Description FIXED IND 27NH 700MA 90 MOHM SMD
Detailed Description 27 nH Unshielded Drum Core, Wirewound Inductor
 700 mA 90mOhm Max Nonstandard

REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8504.50.4000
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT inductors
SIMID series, SIMID 0805-F
Series/Type: B82498F
Date: September 2019
B82498F3270G000 EPCOS - TDK Electronics FIXED IND 27NH 700MA 90 MOHM SMD
2 09/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Size 0805 (EIA) and/or 2012 (IEC)

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
nH
Tolerance fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax fres,min
MHz
Ordering code1)
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
Core material: ceramic
2.7 10%  K 250 50 1500 1000 0.03 9000 B82498F3279K000
5.6 250 50 1000   900 0.04 7000 B82498F3569K000
6.8 250 50 1000   800 0.05 6000 B82498F3689K000
8.2 250 50 1000 700 0.09 5000 B82498F3829K000
10 2%  G
5%  J
250 50 500   700 0.09 5000 B82498F3100+000
12 250 50 500   700 0.09 4000 B82498F3120+000
15 250 50 500   650 0.13 3300 B82498F3150+000
18 250 60 500   700 0.08 3300 B82498F3180+000
22 250 60 500   700 0.08 2500 B82498F3220+000
27 250 60 500   700 0.09 2500 B82498F3270+000
33 250 65 500   600 0.11 2200 B82498F3330+000
39 250 65 500   600 0.12 2100 B82498F3390+000
47 200 65 500   600 0.13 2000 B82498F3470+000
56 200 60 500   600 0.14 1700 B82498F3560+000
68 200 60 500   500 0.18 1600 B82498F3680+000
82 150 60 500   500 0.19 1500 B82498F3820+000
100 150 55 500   450 0.28 1350 B82498F3101+000
120 150 50 250   440 0.31 1250 B82498F3121+000
150 100 45 250   400 0.42 1150 B82498F3151+000
180 100 45 250   340 0.53 1050 B82498F3181+000
220 100 45 250   320 0.70 950 B82498F3221+000
270 100 45 250   270 1.0 900 B82498F3271+000
330 100 45 250   220 1.5 800 B82498F3331+000
390 100 40 250   210 1.6 700 B82498F3391+000
470   50 30 100   190 1.9 650 B82498F3471+000
560   25 23   50   230 1.3 400 B82498F3561+000
680   25 23   50   190 1.7   300 B82498F3681+000
820   25 23   50   180 1.9   300 B82498F3821+000
^
^
^
B82498FSMT inductors, SIMID series
SIMID 0805-F
B82498F3270G000 EPCOS - TDK Electronics FIXED IND 27NH 700MA 90 MOHM SMD
6 09/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR
nH
Tolerance fL
MHz
Qmin fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax fres,min
MHz
Ordering code
Core material: ferrite
1000 5%  J 7.96 20 7.96 240 0.55 440 B82498F1102J000
1200 7.96 20 7.96 220 0.65 420 B82498F1122J000
1500 7.96 20 7.96 200 0.70 380 B82498F1152J000
1800 7.96 20 7.96 190 0.98 350 B82498F1182J000
2200 7.96 20 7.96 130 1.60 330 B82498F1222J000
2700 7.96 20 7.96 120 2.0 270 B82498F1272J000
3300 7.96 20 7.96 100 3.3 250 B82498F1332J000
3900 7.96 20 7.96 95 3.6 230 B82498F1392J000
4700 7.96 20 7.96 90 3.8 210 B82498F1472J000
5600 7.96 20 7.96 85 4.3 180 B82498F1562J000
6800 7.96 20 7.96 80 4.7 140 B82498F1682J000
^
B82498FSMT inductors, SIMID series
SIMID 0805-F
B82498F3270G000 EPCOS - TDK Electronics FIXED IND 27NH 700MA 90 MOHM SMD
7 09/19
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Impedance |Z| vs. frequency f (ceramic core)